Spare parts list

4220i - 6

Edition/Vyddno: 08/2006 Printed in Czech Republic/Tisk : Cesk4 republika $735 000734



tab.15

M 519

tab.21 tah.22 M 266
o |
- U
AD/
tab.26 M 325 | tab.27 M 015
O /ﬁ
%
- =t
KK«%




tab.43 M 055,132,133,134,303,
194,242,261,262,520

= | 1]
T
gl




How to read the spare parts list :

The list is grouped according to construction modules. A module is a group of parts fulfilling in the machine a concrete
function. The abbreviated module designation is given in the left top corner both of the drawing and of the text. The complete
module designation (as given in the delivery note) is related to the abbreviated designation as follows:

Abbreviated Complete
M XXX = 5980 000XXX

Items in the order are presented under complete code (ten-digit number)

This catalogue is common for a number of machine models whose type designation agrees with the first five digits printed
on the catalogue cover. The complete type designation of the machine is then used for identifying the modules (lists
of parts)mounted on the machine in question.

The complete type designation has the following structure:

XXXX - XXX - XXX

Class Subclass Sewing category

The contents is divided into sections corresponding to this structure. A table situated at the head of each section gives
information on which modules are applied to a particular machine model. The machine class and subclass are printed on the
label situated on the machine bed plate and visible with tilted machine head. The sewing category is indicated on the tag
supplied together with the machine.

All items, the complete code (ten-digit number) of which are presented in the tables there is possible to order as spare parts.
The symbol «——=E shows that the part is to be lubricated by grease (used for the machine assembly).
The symbol ——T= shows that the part is glued (used for the machine assembly).

Parts marked in the drawings with the symbol * and with the remark * SPARE PARTS SUPPLIED WITH THE MACHINE

are attached with head of machine.

CONTENTS:
Modules of machine head and of enclosed accessories

Abbreviated Ordering (complete) Denomination Table No.
module No. module No.

Class (modules identical for all subclasses)
M 501 Machine arm 1
M 534 Bed plate 2
M 512 Post-bed 3
M 513 Needle and thread mechanism 4
M 517 Thread tensioner plate 5
M 503 Post-bed for sewing hook 6
M 238 Bottom feed 7
M 292 Clutch with post 8
M 500 Top roller drive 9
M 514 Lubrication 10
M 533 Covers of posts 11

Subclass

- Table of subclasses 12

M 820 Sewing hook 13
M 552 5980 000552 Electromagnetically controlled top roller lifting 14
M 504 S980 000504 Thread trimmer 15
M 519 S980 000519 Thread trimmer drive 16
M 249 S980 000249 Electromagnetically controlled backtacking 17
M 521 S980 000521 Push-button panel 18
M 008 S980 000008 Electrical switch board 19

M 520 S980 000520 Parts for machine without trimming 43



Abbreviated Ordering (complete) Denomination Table No.
module No. module No.
Parts sets
- Table of parts sets 20
4200 001000 Parts set for V-belt drive (clutch motor) 20
4200 007000 Parts set for V-belt drive (stopmotor EFKA) 20
4200 007100 Parts set for V-belt drive (without stopmotor) 20
4200 009000 Parts set for indented belt drive (minimotor EFKA) 20
4200 009100 Parts set for indented belt drive (without minimotor ) * 20
Sewing equipment
- Table of sewing equipment 32
4220 E60100 Sewing set for needles 60-80 class 100 32
4220 E60200 Sewing set for needles 80-110 class 200 32
4220 E60300 Sewing set for needles 110-140 class 300 32
4220 E60400 Sewing set for needles 140-160 class 400 32
Optional equipments
M 010 S980 000010 Lighting 39
7012 S794 222012 Lighting halogen (12 V, 20 W - contains transformer) 40
M 018 S980 000018 Sewn work guide 41
M 149 S980 000149 Sewn work guide 42
M 242 S980 000242 Adjustable gauge 43
M 194 5980 000194 Rear needle guide holder 43
M 326 S980 000326 Top roller g 25 mm cpl. (contain M 156,M 172) 44
M 327 S980 000327 Top roller g 25 mm rubber coated cpl. (contain M 156,M 174) 44
M 328 5980 000328 Top roller @ 25 mm smooth cpl. (contain M 156,M 310) 44
M 329 5980 000329 Top roller @ 35 mm cpl. (contain M 157,M 173) 45
M 330 5980 000330 Top roller @ 35 mm rubber coated cpl. (contain M 157,M 175) 45
M 331 5980 000331 Top roller @ 35 mm smooth cpl. (contain M 157,M 311) 45
M 332 S980 000332 Top roller g 45 mm, width 2.0 mm cpl. (contain M 295,M 296) 46
M 333 S980 000333 Top roller g 45 mm, width 3.8 mm cpl. (contain M 295,M 297) 46

*Delivery is possible with another minimotor than EFKA.



Table of subclasses machines and remove modules

jaued uonng-ysng | °
=
[=2)
Bupjoepoeq |
2 p9]|0J1U0d Ajjeoneubewologl |= o
E 2
= AALIP JaWwwLI] pealy | :Mu °
S
syed J019g | 0
=
S
loww pealy] |® 0
=
Bunyl| Jajjol doy |3
p9]]0J3u09 Ajjeanaubewolos|q M o
[==]
pJeoq youms [eal109)3 (S ()
=
S
ooy Buimeg |3 L
=
— N~
1 D ~—
c28| |8
2| 9| g




Table of parts sets
(delivered with head of sewing machine)

Parts Cover of belt | Knee lever Connecting Standard Special Set for Enlarged

set cable accessories accessories mini-stop | bobbin stand
4200 001000| M 264 tab.21| M 070 tab.23 M 015 tab.27 | M 176 tab.28 M 016 tab.31
4200 007000| M 264 tab.21| M 070 tab.23 | M 163 tab.24 | M 015 tab.27 | M 176 tab.28 M 016 tab.31
4200 007100 M 264 tab.21| M 070 tab.23 | M 055 tab.43 | M 015 tab.27 | M 176 tab.28 M 016 tab.31
4200 009000 M 266 tab.22| M 070 tab.23 | M 301 tab.25 | M 015 tab.27 | M 252 tab.29 | M 300 tab.30{M 016 tab.31
4200 009100| M 266 tab.22| M 070 tab.23 | M 325 tabh.26 | M 015 tab.27 | M 252 tah.29 |M 300 tab.30|M 016 tab.31




yipim Aq Jeyswelp J9jjo) dof| (ww)| 8'€Xx5E @ 8'cXGE @ | Q'EXGED | QEXGED | 8'EXGE o 8'eXGe @ 8'EXGE D | 8'EXGED | BEXGED 8'exge o 8'eXGe @
19|04 do} 8y} 10} J9p|OH Gy aer ZGLIN |GP ael G IN|{Gh aer ZG L IN| GP'aer ZGEIN| Gy ael ZGLIN | GP'aelZGEIN | GP°qer ZGE IN G ael ZGLIN| Gy ael ZGLIN | Gy ael JGLIN | G ael ZGLEIN
J191j04 doy uaauq Graeie/LIN (S aelSLL NG aereZL IN| G ael ELLIN| G aeI€LL IN| S ABIELLIN | G aeIE€LLIN |SY ARl ELLIN| GV aBIELLIN |G aeI€ZLIN | G aereZL N
100} Jassa.d 1e|4
youd yjoo} bop paad| (ww) 0t 0t 0t Gl 0t Gl Gl 0} Gl Gt Gl
[38YyMm paa4
fop pas4 €v'qel L9¢ N |E'qel L9Z IN|EY el L9Z IN| EF'aeI 292 IN| E°qel 192 IN | €8I C9CIN | €7°0e1 292 IN |E°0el L9C IN| €F°aBI29C IN | €' aRIZ9ZIN | €F'aBI¢9C IN
"ON pue wajsAs a|pasy 08-d4MM #EL  [08-HTMM YEHO6-HTIM YEHOEL-HTIMA ¥EH 06-HIMN #E 1| 0€F-HTIMM YEHOIL-ATIMN FEL|06-HTHN YEHOE L-HTIMN ¥EL09L-HTNN ¥EF| 09L-HTIMN FEL
9|pas e aergel N |ev'aer el IN[EY aer eCL IN| S aeryELIN| Sy aei gL N | €V ABIYELIN | €7°eI €0 IN [EV ABIEEL IN| VAR VELIN | 4 QRIEOSIN | €F°0BIE0E N
ainpiade a|paaN| (ww) 'l e'l 9l 2'C 9l 2'c G'C 9l A4 G'c G'C
uasul aje|d 1eodyy 8¢'gel y¢¢ IN |8€°qe1 G2e IN|8E de1 922 IN| 8€'del/2c IN | 8€°ae18¢¢ IN | 8€ eI 6¢¢ IN | 8E'deI 0€¢ IN |8€°aEl LEC IN| 8€°Ae1¢ECIN | 8 qRIEECIN | 8E Bl ¥EC IN
1apjoy apinb a|pasu Jeay £90¢S0 086S
apinb 9|paau Jeay ¢62¢29 080S 88¢€¢9 080S £62£¢9 080S ¥6¢€¢9 080S 68¢€¢9 080S
Japjoy apinb a|paau ju0.l4 €1¢6v¢ 080S -
apin+asau U044 16¢€¢9 080S -
18p[oy 8|pasN 06176€ 080S 202v6€ 080S 8916 080S
aleld Jeoly| G¢8118 080S /18118 080S 9¢81 18 080S /¢8118 080S 8¢8118 080S
1d e1erd yeouy | €eqel 8lcIN veqerele N GE 'qel10¢c IN 9¢'qel LgcIN LE'GBY ¢gc IN
SWweas usam1aqg aouelsiql (wuw) A 9L 0‘e v'e A3
o o o o
4 o o o o
[ ~— o~ (9p) <
[<b] o o o o
m.m % * % * % * % *
= o o o o
o N faV] N [qV]
L N [aN] (9] [9N]
< <r <~ =~
(1=}
2lgg = = | § Eex | E_ | Ezx | E_ |5z | = 2
ﬂ.mm S - S — 5 = m%M_ 5= M%M_ WH 5= ..m%M. ST ST
= BE T N S E< £ g = = £ 2= 2 2
£
= -
= =
5 2lyg 8 S |8 |8 g |8 s | 8 |8 8 3
> ol c o 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
= S M o M
: s25 ¢
s E25 g
m =03 <
D
= (7]

* unless otherwise specified by the customer, the respective standard configuration is supplied for the sewing category in question

TAB.



Q_
oI

o o=

0 aﬂa

M 501

* SPARE PARTS SUPLIED WITH THE MACHINE



| gyl

M 501

20 ...... 5323 007065 .
21 ... S080 190707 .

.. BEARING KU 1010
.. DISTANCE RING

22 .....0271 000260 . N e . KNIFE
23 .....5309 000416 . . SROUB ....... . SCREW
24 ....5981 043496 . .. ZVEDACI HRIDEL ..opp.o.... .. LIFTING SHAFT

26...... 5080 955135 STITEK KNOFLIKU DELKY STE LABEL RELATED TO STITCH
) | \ U LENGHT REGULATION KNOB
SIPKA SMERU_OTAGENT ..o ARROW OF ROTATION SENSE
. STUPNICE RUGNIHO KOLA . HAND WHEEL SCALE

... PLUG

27 ......S080 955132
28 ......S735 955136 ....
29 ......S321 001000 ....

30...... 5735 953288 .... STITEK......... ... LABEL
31.... 5080 191120.... PODLOZKA ... WASHER
SROUB ......... ... SCREW

...... S080 146058 ....
.. SEE9

.. SEE9

... RETAINING RING
... SEE 16

...... 0244 000700 SROUB ..... ... SCREW
50...... 5080 161138 .... MATICE ........ ... NUT
53 .....0221 110154 .... VODIC UPLNY ........ ... GUIDE CPL.
54 ......0037 001280 PODLOZKA NAPINACE ... WASHER OF TENSIONER
VIZ POS. 12.....ccconee ... SEE 12
PRUZINA ...... ... SPRING
VIZ POS. 12 ... SEE 12
VIZ POS. 12..... ... SEE 12
VIZ POS. 12..... ... SEE 12
...... 0993 411208 RYH. MATICE... ... KNURLED NUT
...... 0067 320150 PRUZINA .......... ... SPRING
VIZ POS. 11 ... SEE 11
VIZ POS. 11 ... SEE 11
...... 0367 170040 PRUZINA ...... ... SPRING
70 ...... 0396 170060 .... POUZDRO ..... ... CASE
1. 0396 170080 ... PRUZINA ...... ... SPRING
T2 oo .. VIZ POS. 11..... ... SEE 11
73 ...... 9225 201740 ... SROUB M4 x 6 ... SCREW
74 ......0993 031357 .... ... SROUB M4 x 8 ... ... SCREW
78 ...... 0268 170063 .... ... TELESO NAVIJECE .. ... BODY OF WINDER
79 ......S981 043503 .... ... HRIDEL UPLNA ... ... SHAFT CPL.
...... 0268 170103 ... PAKA UPLNA... ... LEVER CPL.
VIZ POS. 11 e SEE 11

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
2. $321 000000 ZATKA oo PLUG B2 e e VIZ POS. 11 e SEE 11
3. S080 831665 . KRYT ZADNI ..... COVER BACK 83...... 9357 000050 . PODLOZKA . WASHER
4. $309 000410. SROUB M4 x 10 SCREW M4 x 10 T VIZ POS. 11.. .. SEE 11
5. S080 836476 . ... KONZOLA .......... .. CONSOLE 85...... 0367 170083 . ... KOLO NAV{JECE ... WHEEL OF WINDER
6. S080 126102. ... SROUB M5 x 8 ... ... SCREW M5 x 8 86 e .. VIZ POS. 11..... .. SEE 11
7 S080 615021 . ... ZVEDACI PAKA ... LIFTING LEVER 87 ... 9205 102168 . ... SROUB M5 x 6 ... SCREW M5 x 6
8. S080 310468 . o KOLIK e, - .. PIN 88 ...... 0998 861590 . ... 0-KROUZEK .. .. 0-RING
9. $981 043510. ... NAPINACI KLADKA UPL. .. TENSION ROLLER CPL. 89 e .. VIZ POS. 11.. .. SEE 11
10...... 0244 000700 . .SROUB ..o SCREW 9...... 0993 060967 . ..SROUB .......... .. SCREW
1. S981 036164 . . NAVIJEC WINDER 93.... S080 839312. ... ZVEDACI PLECH .. ... LIFTING SHEET
12...... $981 025290 . . VoDIC GUIDE 9. S$311 732050 . .. POJ. KROUZEK . .. RETAINING RING
13...... S080 836485 . SIPKA............ .. ARROW 95...... 5980 060175. PAKA ......... .. LEVER
14 ... S309 738406 . ... SROUB M4 x 6 ........ . ... SCREW M4 x 6 107 ...... 0244 000700 . SROUB ...... .. SCREW
15...... S981 045576 . ... PASOVE KOLQ UPLNE.,.. .. BELT WHEEL CPL. T VIZ POS. 1 .. SEE 15
16...... S981 045572. ... KOLO NAVIJECE UPLNE . ... WHEEL OF WINDER CPL. 112 e, VIZ POS. 15 .. SEE 15
17 ... 5981 045570. ... REMENICE UPLNA ...... .. PULLEY CPL. 17..... 0244 000700 . SROUB ......... .. SCREW
18...... 5980 027610. ... RUCNI KOLO..... ... HAND WHEEL T18 e VIZ POS. 17 e SEE 17
19.... $309 798511 . SROUB ............ .. SCREW







M 534

¢ avl

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
2. S981 045573 ..o POJISTNA,SPOJKA UPLNA ..o SAFETY CLUTCH CPL
3. $981 052064 . ... LOZISKO UPLNE............... .. BEARING CPL
5. S080 126096 . ... SROUB M5 x 12 .. ... SCREW M5 x 12
6. S080 341261 . ... SPODNI HRIDEL .. ... LOWER SHAFT

. VIZ POS. 3. . SEE 3
. VIZ POS. 3.... . SEE 3
~VIZPOS. 3............. ... SEE 3

.. OZUBENA REMENICE .. ... TOOTHED WHEEL
o MATICE oo . NUT

S080 161339.
S080 420010
S324 049910
0244 000700 . :
S311 988232 ...

... TALIROVA PRUZINA
... LOZISKO UPLNE ..
1 0] V] R

. WASHER SPRING
. BEARING CPL.

UB . . SCREW
TALIROVA PRUZINA ..o WASHER SPRING




M 512

AN

AR

T

‘ 23 |

(a

[




€ avl

M 512
Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
4. $272 100515 QZUBEN\'( ﬁEMEN FLENNOR.................. TOOTHED BELT FLENNOR
5. $980 060206 . ... PAKA UPLNA ..o .. LEVER CPL.
6. S080 161333 . ... OPERKA .... .. SUPPORT
T S080 161142. ... MATICE ..... . NUT
8. S080 260608 . ... PRUZINA ... .. SPRING
9. S080 425326 . ... POUZDRO.. . CASE
10...... S080 190353. ... PODLOZKA WASHER
1. S080 120269 . ..SROUB ......... .. SCREW
13...... $272 100516 OZUBENY REMEN .......ccoccoviiiiiinnens TOOTHED BELT
19.... S080 120698 SCREW
20...... S080 161146. .. NUT
21 ... S080 190346 . .. WASHER
22...... S080 333175. .. PIN
23...... S080 384114 . .. ROD
24 ... S080 418182. .. ROLLER
25...... S080 633220 ¥ LEVER
26...... $311 214051 PODLOZKA.... WASHER
27 ... §311 318012. ... ZAVLACKA ... .. SPLIT PIN
28...... S$311 732040 POJISTNY KROUZEK RETAINING RING







M 513

¥ avl

S311 799410

0244 000700 .
S080 138009 .

5981 021405

. \IZ POS. 4

S080 120295 .

" SEE 4

SCREW M4 x 10

.. SCREW
.. SCREW

.. SEE 4
.. SEE 4

.. SCREW

ROD CPL.

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination

1. S080 831666 1G4 — OO COVER

2. $981 021403 . ... DRZAK JEHELNI TYCE ... HOLDER OF NEEDLE BAR

3. S080 330134. E .. PIN

4. $981 052076 . .. HEAD OF CRANK CPL.

5. S080 146063 . .. SCREW

6. S080 410680 . .. RING

7. $980 021396 . .. TAKE UP LEVER CPL.

8. S080 338229 . ... KLIKA S . .. CRANK

9. $980 025305 . ... VYSTREDNIK UPLNY .. .. ECCENTRIC CPL.

10...... §311 732060 . ... POJ. KROUZEK .... .. RETAINING RING

1. S080 153045. SROUB ......... .. SCREW

12...... S080 328235 . GEP........ .. PIN

13...... S$309 791616 . SROUB .. SCREW

14 ... S$309 738406 . SROUB .. SCREW

15...... 0244 000700 . SROUB .. SCREW

16 ...... 9205 102473 . SROUB ...... .. SCREW

20... VIZ POS. 2 .. SEE 2

21 ... VIZ POS. 2 .. SEE 2

22 SROUB ...... SCREW

23 ... VIZ POS. 50.. SEE 50

24 .o VIZ POS. 50.. SEE 50

25...... KOLIK 1,6 x 6 PIN 1.6 x 6

26 ...... SROUB ...... SCREW

27 e VIZ POS. 5 SEE 50

28 ... VIZ POS. 50 . SEE 50

29 e VIZ POS. 2.... .. SEE 2

30...... S080 826403 . PRICHYTKA .. . GLIP

3. S080 120367 . SROUB....... . SCREW

§311 318016. ZAVLACKA SPLIT PIN




M 517




M 517

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Néazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nézev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1o S080 826404 DESKA ..o PLATE 66 ...... 0244 000415 0BJIMKA
2 S$273 005025 . . KROUZEK .. RING 67 ... 0244 000414 . OBJIMKA ..
3...... 5080 425329 . - POUZDRO....... .. CASE 68...... 0271 001397 PRUZINA
4...5324 031651. - VALECEK JEH ... NEEDLE ROLLER 69...... 0271 001398 RYHOVANA MATICE
5.....0367 110120 . ... NAPINACI CEP .... .. TENSIONING PIN
6.....5321 941159 .. WASHER
7.....0467 110220 . ... DISH OF TENSIONER
8.....5321 941158. .. WASHER
9.....5080 391134. .. NEEDLE BAR
10......S080 135022 . .. SCREW
1. 5080 190708 . .. RING
12......5080 310478. .. PIN
13...... 5309 738406 . .. SCREW
14 ......S080 821181. .. GUIDE
15...... 5273 001000 . .. 0-RING
16......S080 318256 . .. PIN
17 ......0265 000911 0-RING
18...... 5980 047280 LEVER CPL.
19...... 5080 323203. .. PIN
20 ......S311 732032. .. RETAINING RING
21 ... S080 142027 . . .. SCREW
22 ... 8311 732050 . ... POJ. KROUZEK . .. RETAINING RING
23 ...... 5981 060243 . ... KLADKA UPLNA .. .. ROLLER CPL.
24 ......S080 190709. ... PODLOZKA.... .. WASHER
26 ...... 9234 000057 . . NUT
27 ......S080 436457 . ... REGULATING RING
28 ...... 0244 000700 ..... UB .. s y .. SCREW
29 ......0367 110254 M. ... NAPINAC NITE UPLNY .. TENSIONER COMPLET CPL.
30...... 0271 001391 ..... ... VODIC UPLNY ........ e .. GUIDE CPL.
31 ... 5981 021400 . ... JEHELNI TYC UPLNA .. .. NEEDLE BAR CPL.
32......5980 060231 . ... DESKA UPLNA ... .. PLATE CPL.
33...... 5080 126073. SROUB .. SCREW
34 ......9205 101868 . ... SROUB .. .. SCREW
36 ...... 5309 000410 . ... SROUB ....... .. SCREW
37 ......0061 001050 . ... PODLOZKA .. WASHER
38 ......0099 004800 ..... PRUZINA .. SPRING
39 ...... 0271 000238 . ... MATICE ..... .. NUT
41 ... S080 190701 . ... PODLOZKA..... .. WASHER
42 ......S735 955142 ... SAMOLEPKA .. LABEL
45 ......S080 839349. ... PRILOZKA ..... .. SPLICE
46 ......S080 410699 . ... POUZDRO.. .. CASE
47 ......S080 260617 . ... PRUZINA ... .. SPRING
48 ...... 5309 000306 . ... SROUB ...... .. SCREW
50 ...... 5981 025306 . ... VODIC NITE UPLNY .. THREAD QUIDE CPL.
52 ...... 9357 000060 . ... POJ. KROUZEK ..... .. RETAINING RING
53......0367 110160 ..... POUZDRO...... .. CASE
54 ......0993 520940 ..... SROUB ...... .. SCREW
55......0367 110170 ..... CEP........ .. PIN
56 ...... 0068 004910 ..... . PRUZINA ... SPRING
57 ......0367 110350 ..... PODLOZKA .. WASHER
58 ......0367 110340 ..... ROLNA ....... .. ROLLER
59......0367 110360 ..... ... PODLOZKA........ y .. WASHER
60 ...... 0367 110183 ..o PODLOZKA UPLNA ....cocovvrieieines WASHER CPL.
61...... 0367 110290 ... POUZDRO CASE
- 62 ...... 0381 110043 . NUT
g 65 ...... 0271 001392 THREAD GUIDE
()]




M 503




9dvl

M 503

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S311 213064 PODLOZKA WASHER
2. S080 120244 . .. SROUB ...... .. SCREW
3. S080 126178 ........cceeveveeeveeecrereeerennen. SROUB ... .. SCREW
4. S311 433060 . . KA. WASHER
6. S981 045571 . .. OZUBENE KOLO UPLNE .. .. TOOTHED WHEEL CPL
7 §980 052072. .. OLEJOVA NADRZKA.... .. OIL CAN
8. S080 112115. .. SROUB ......ccccooeuce .. SCREW
9. $309 231303 . .. SROUB .. .. SCREW
10...... S080 111233. . SCREW.
1. S080 126065 . SCREW
12...... §311 799410. SCREW
13...... S080 141320. SCREW
14 ... 9205 102488 . SCREW
15...... S080 120361 ........coccveveveereeereiescreveneee. SROUB SCREW
16...... S981 041275. . COVER OF HOOK CPL
17...... S080 338245 ..........ccoeevevevevevereercrerenene. GEP HAKU ... . PIN
18...... S080 452050. BLOCK
19..... S080 839320 .......coeveevevrercrriererrerenenenne. ZAPADKA ... . PAWL
20...... S080 424170. .. CASE
21..... $324 512910. BEARING
22 ...... S080 441699 ........cocoeveeeccrereeeceeveeenenene. KROUZEK .. .. RING
23...... S980 045567 . .. TOOTHED WHEEL CPL.
24 ... §324 020052 . .. BALL
25...... S080 441693 . .. RING
26...... S080 815300. .. PLATE
27 ...... S311 515027 . .. PIN
28...... S080 345091 . .. BAR
29.... $980 052074 . .. OIL FELT CPL.
30...... S080 945408 . .. INSERT
33.... S080 111376. .. SCREW
SEE 6
35...... $S980 042082 COVER OF HOOK CPL.
36...... S080 646509 . . ZAVES ... - .. HINGE
37...... 9301 101011 . ... VALCOVY KOLIK.. .. PIN
38...... S080 111267 ... SROUB ... SCREW







M 238

/avl

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S080 111029 . ... SCREW 69.... §981 022875 . NOSIC PODAVACE UPLNY .. .. FEED CARRIER CPL.
2. S080 111379. .. SCREW 70...... 9202 002493 0 SCREW
3. S080 120354 . ... SCREW M5 x 12 71
4. S080 120246 . .. SCREW 72 SEE 69
6. S080 271544 . .. CLIP 73... SEE 69
7. S080 135081 . ... SRC SR, .. SCREW Th o SEE 69
8. S080 156045 . ... SERIZOVACI SROUB .. .. SETTING-UP SCREW 76...... §981 052067 . RING CPL
9. S080 260602 . .. PRUZINA ... .. SPRING 77 ... 0244 000700 SCREW
10...... S080 260604 PRUZINA ..o SPRING 78.... S080 436453 RING
11 80 ..... 5981 060219 ROD CPL
12...... S080 324062 PIN 81...... 0244 000700 . SCREW
13..... S080 320342 . .. PIN 82..... S080 630305 . ROD
14 ... S080 341258 . .. SHAFT 83...... 9202 002118 . SCREW
15...... S080 392121. .. PRESSURE BAR 84 ... $980 060220 .
16...... S080 410676 . . CASE 123...... $981 052044 .. REGULATING RING CPL.
17...... S080 281139. . SPRING 124 ...... S080 111375 .. SCREW
18...... S080 412222 . CASE 125...... S080 436444 .. REGULATING RING
19.... S080 426098 . 140 ...... $981 052049 .. GUIDANCE CPL.
20...... S080 425319. | CASE 141 ... S080 120543 . SCREW
23 ... S080 821176. ... VODIC NITI ... ... GUIDE OF THREAD 142 e SEE 140
24 ... S080 831671 . oo KRYT ZADNI . COVER BACK 144 ...... §981 052065 . SLEEVE CPL
25...... S080 945397 MAZACI VLOZKA 145...... S080 260606 .. SPRING
27 ...... S080 943214 PODLOZKA........ . NV S WASHER 146 ...... S080 436446 .. REGULATING RING
29...... $980 052063 CHRANIC PRSTU ..oveieieeeiiceeie PROTECTOR OF FINGER GUARD 147 ...... S080 646481 .. SLEEVE OF HOLDER
30 149 ...... S981 060226 .. LEVER CPL.
31 ! 150....... S080 120364 .. SCREW M5 x 4
33..... S311 732050 POJ. KROUZEK .......ccooooviiricicicc RETAINING RING 151 ... S080 331192. .. PIN
34 ... S311 732060 . ... POJ. KROUZEK . .. RETAINING RING 152 ... S ... SEE 149
35...... 9840 120030 SPONA ..o CLIP 153
36...... $311 733140 POJ. KROUZEK ......cccoooivicriiriicci, RETAINING RING Y e N e O IS VIZ POS. 149 SEE 149
37 ... S080 120218 . .. SROUB .......... SCREW 155...... S080 190706 . .. PODLOZKA .... .
38...... $980 052070. ... CEP UPLNY .. .. PIN CPL 160...... 5080 349218 ..... HRIDEL ..........
40 ... $980 060216 . PAKA UPLNA .. LEVER CPL. 162 ...... §981 060193 .....
4 ... 9202 002493 . SROUB ...... .. SCREW 163 ...... S080 120705 ......covveverrvereveeiersereneieeens. SROUB e .
42 ... S080 613588 . .. PAKA ... .. LEVER 164 SEE 162
43...... §981 022878 . ... TRMEN-SESTAVA .. STIRRUP-ASSEMBLY 165
44 ... S080 112115. ... SROUB M4 x 6 ... ... SCREW M4 x 6 167 ...... $981 060194 .. BACKTACKING LEVER
45...... S080 120364 . ... SROUB M5 x 14 .. ... SCREW M5 x 14 168...... S080 340203 .. SHAFT
46 ...... 9202 002088 . ... SROUB M4 x 12 .. ... SCREW M4 x 12 169 ...... S080 621040 BACKTACKING LEVER
47 ... 0244 000700 . SROUB ......... .. SCREW 170
48 ...... S080 138009 . SROUB ...... .. SCREW 171 ... S311 733120 RETAINING RING
49...... S080 826402 . PRILOZKA. . 1dom . §315 263276 . SPRING
50...... S080 132112. SROUB ..... .. SCREW 174 ...... $981 060195 BUTTON CPL.
...... S080 283176. PRUZINA .. SPRING 175 ...... 9205 102488 SCREW M6 x 10
.. VIZ POS. 43.. .. SEE 43 176 ...... S080 233061 BUTTON
.. VIZ POS. 43.. .. SEE 43 177 ... S080 441687 DISK
.. VIZ POS. 43.. .. SEE 43 178
.. VIZ POS. 43.. .. SEE 43 179 ... §273 001002 0-RING 9 x 2
.. VIZ POS. 43.. .. SEE 43 180...... §311 515021 . PIN2x10
.. VIZ POS. 43.. .. SEE 43 182 ...... 5080 332172 . s SCREW
PAKA ......... .. LEVER 183...... §735 975184 .. SAMOLEPICI STITEK-STUPNICE ........ LABEL-SCALE
190 ...... §311 515055 .. KOLIK 6 x 20 PIN 6 x 20
VIZPOS. 43 ... SEE 43 191 ... $283 068001 HOSE PVC OIL
63...... §311 732060 . .. POJ. KROUZEK . .. RETAINING RING 192
64... §311 733280. .. POJ. KROUZEK . .. RETAINING RING
(5] T .. VIZ POS. 43........ .. SEE 43
67 ...... $980 060222 .. VYSTREDNIK S QJNICI .. .. ECCENTRIC WITH ROD

VIZ POS. 43

SEE 43




M 292

g,‘\i

14

138 137' ' '6 B
1 ‘ 93

-




8-avlL

M 292

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev

Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S080 111251 SROUB ................................................... SCREW 188 et SEE 136
4. S080 120473 . ... SROUB M6 x 16 .. ... SCREW M6 x 16 195

13...... S080 326249 . CCEP .. PIN 19...... S080 424165 TERMINAL
14 ... S080 341256 . | .. SHAFT 201 ...... S080 424163 .. VENT
19.... S080 425318 BEARING 202 ...... $283 002004 HOSE SILIKON
30 203

40...... $980 060185 ROD CPL.

49...... S080 271522 . .. HOOK OF SPRING

50...... S080 271523 HOOK OF SPRING

65...... S315 263275 PRUZINA ..o SPRING

68...... $980 039114 . TAHLO .o .. ROD

69.... S981 023163 STREDNI SLOUP UPLNY .. MIDDLE POST CPL.

.. S080 111302. SROUB M5 X 8 .......cc....... ... SCREW M5 x 8

76...... S080 141120. SROUB .............. .. SCREW

77 ... S$311 732050 . ... POJ. KROUZEK .. RETAINING RING

78 ... S080 318252. e GEP o .PIN

79.. S080 646482 . ... DRZAK ....... HOLDER

80 .o ... VIZ POS. 69.. SEE 69

[ .. VIZ POS. 69.. .. SEE 69

84 ... S080 945395 . .. VLOZKA ........ .. INSERT

85...... $980 022872 . ... VAHADLO UPLNE .. ROCKER LEVEL GPL.

83...... $980 043507 . ... CEP UPLNY ... .. PIN CPL.

90...... S981 024305 . ... SPOJKA UPLNA .. CLUTCH CPL.

91 ... S080 120296 . ... SROUB M3 x 5 ... ... SCREW M3 x 5

9. §309 100414, ... SROUB M4 x 16 ... SCREW M4 x 16

93..... S080 112016. SROUB .......... .. SCREW

9 ... S080 126180 . SROUB .. SCREW

95...... S080 120516 . SROUB ...... .. SCREW

9%...... S080 281136 . PRUZINA .. SPRING

97 ...... S080 425324 . KROUZEK .. RING

98...... S080 441671 KROUZEK .. RING

99...... S080 442655 . . SPOJKA .. CLUTCH

100 ...... S080 451114 . CKLIN .. .. WEDGE

101 ...... S080 120403 . .. SROUB M2,5 x 3. ... SCREW M2.5 x 3

102...... S080 710134 . WSTIT .. SHIELD

103 e VIZ POS. 132t SEE 132

104

105...... §273 014225 0-KROUZEK 58 X T ..o, 0-RING 58 x 1

106 ...... $273 005000 . ... GUFERO INA 18 x 24 x 3 ... GUFERO INA 18 x 24 x 3

107 ...... $273 004000 . ... GUFERO INA 13 x 19 x 3 ... GUFERO INA 13 x 19 x 3

108 ...... $273 002002 . ... 0-KROUZEK 12 x 1,5 ...... ... 0-RING 12 x 1.5

109....... §311 732050. ... POJ. KROUZEK ................ .. RETAINING RING

110....... §324 800000 . ... LOZISKO AXK 1528 INA. .. BEARING AXK 1528 INA

11 e .. VIZ POS. 119.............. .. SEE 119

12..... S980 022871 ... VIKO SPOUJKY ..o COVER OF CLUTCH

13..... S980 039102 ..o TAHLO ........ S s ROD

14..... S980 047266 . ... POUZDRO UPLNE . .. CASE CPL.

115...... $980 060186 . ... PAKA UPLNA..., .. LEVER CPL.

116 ...... $980 088003 . .. DISK CPL.

17 ... S080 814478 .. RING

118...... S080 412223 . .. CASE

132...... S981 052046 . .. ECCENTRIC CPL.

133...... S080 120689 . .. SCREW

134 ... S080 671178. [ . .. ECCENTRIC OF LENGHT STITCH

135...... §311 733280. .. POJ. KROUZEK .........ccccooeece .. RETAINING RING

136...... §981 052047 . ... STAVECI KROUZEK. ... REGULATING RING

137...... S080 111375 SROUB ..o SCREW




M 500

31

28

27




M 500

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No.

Denomination

Pos.
Det.

Dilec ¢.
Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

1. S080 744533

20......S981 045551 .
23 ......5981 045552 .
24 ......S080 951385 .
25......S080 951386 .

40 ......S080 326251 .
4. S080 336086 .
42 ......5080 346080 .
43 ......5080 314264 .
44 ......S080 349212 .
45 ......S080 196044 .
46 ......S080 326252 .
47 ......8311 515023 .
48 ......5080 135082 .
49 ......5080 163145.
50......S080 126066 .
55 ......0244 000700 .

BT s VIZ POS. 23

6 avl

.. OZUBENA REMENICE...........

.. 0ZUBENA REMENICE UPLNA
. KLADKA ...
. NAP. KLADKA...

56 o VIZ POS. 20.

DRZAK VARIATORU .......ooovvvvrrverrrrnerres HOLDER

2......5080 156058 . SROUB ...... .. SCREW
3......9120 030050 . LOZISKO ... .. BEARING
4.....5324 609110 ... LOZISKO ....... .. BEARING
5.....8311 733161 . ... PQJ. KROUZEK . .. RETAINING RING
6...... 5080 342343 . HRIDEL.......... .. BAR

7 ......9330 200097 . PODLOZKA . WASHER
8.....5080 161144 . MATICE ..... . NUT

9.....5080 562120 PASTOREK PINION

10...... 9205 102168 . SROUB ..., SCREW

1. 5981 024309 . KLOUBOVY H . JOINT SHAFT

12 ......S080 410677 . POUZDRO.......... . CASE
13......S080 436459 . 0BJIMKA . SLEEVE

14 ......S080 344092 . . HRIDEL ...... . BAR

15...... 5080 562121 . .. KOLO ..... WHEEL

16 ...... 9202 002558 . SROUB .. SCREW

17 ...... 8321 920024 . CELNI KRY ... FRONTAL COVER
18 ...... S080 436458 . 0BJIMKA .. SLEEVE
19.....S080 111281 . SROUB ...... .. SCREW

.. TOOTHED PULLEY

.. TOOTHED PULLEY CPL.
............................. .. ROLLER

.. TENSION ROLLER

26 ...... 5980 060181 . ... DRZAK NAPINACI ... HOLDER OF TENSION ROLLER
27 ......S080 422222 . POUZDRO ..ooooeeeeree .. CASE

28 ...... 5080 120264 . SROUB ...... .. SCREW

29......5080 120346 . SROUB .. SCREW

30......5311 515032. KOLIK . PIN

31......5080 120270. SRouB .. SCREW

32.....5080 120100 SROUB ..ooovvveeeeeoeeccscs s SCREW

34 ... 5321 945405 ZATKA oo PLUG

.. PIN




M 514




0l avl

M 514

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nézev Pos.  Dilec €. Nézev
Det. _ Part No. Denomination Det. _ Part No. Denomination
1 e 8981 0520771 oo MAZACT SKRIN UPLNA ... LUBRICATION BOX CPL.
2.....5981 052075 . ... ODSAVACI KNOT UPLNY .. WICK CPL
3......5080 826412. O o1 (017 N O W— .CLIP
4...8311 400515. . VRUT UN........ SCREW UN
5......0211 000806 . ... PRUCHODKA . BUSHING
6...... 9840 120026 .... ... PRICHYTKA .. .CLIP
7..... 9217 300528 . ... SROUB ...... SCREW
8...... 5309 287416 . . SROUB .. . SCREW
9.....5080 310483. . KOLIK ... .PIN
10......9205 102478 . . SROUB ...... SCREW
12......§562 411000 NG PASEK ........ NG BAND
...... 0265 002402 . OLEJOVA NADRZKA OIL TANK

. HADICKA PVC ..
.. PRUCHODKA

.. VIZ POS. 2

VIZ POS. 2




M 533

O .
~
Q\
Q
N
B\
CAG




LLavl

M 533

3.....5080 831718
4.....5309 738406

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... $980 000533 KRYTY SLOUPKU ................cccooeemsro... COVERS OF POSTS
1. S080 812204 . ... DESKA PRAVA . .. PLATE RIGHT
2. S080 812202 DESKA LEVA ...oooveeeeeeeee PLATE LEFT




M 820

* SPARE PARTS SUPLIED WITH THE MACHINE




€ravi

M 820

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S981 008820 ........coveevrercrereeiee e CHAPAC ... HOOK

2.....S080 679011 . .. UVOLNOVACI HAK . . RELEASING HOOK
3.....S080 681037 . .. PRILOZKA ........ . SPLICE
4.....S080 683074 ... . SROUB ... . SCREW
6......0245 001660 A.. . CIVKA ... . BOBBIN
.. SEE 1

. SEE 1
9.....S080 681044 . . SPLICE
10...... 5981 081170 BOBBIN CASE CPL.
15....... S080 683025 SCREW
17 ... 315 262085 . . SPRING
18 ... 0467 150120 . . SPRING
20 ......0992 023560 . . SCREW
2 e .. VIZ POS. . SEE 10
23.....5981 081171 . . . BODY OF HOOK CPL.
% e : . SEE 23
25 ......S080 680046 . . PROTECTING SHEET
26 ...... S080 683083 . SCREW
27 ......S080 683097 . - SCREW
R SEE 23




M 552

10




Pl avl

M 552

2.....5080 126182.
3......5080 441708 .
4.....5080 441709 .
5...... 5080 943212
6...... 5080 168006 .
10...... 5980 027600
15...... 5980 094081

... PRUZNA

MAGNET

1. S080 111300 SROUB ..

. PODLOZKA ...

PODLOZKA

.. SCREW

 WASHER
UZNA PC ~ SPRINGY WASHER
TYE UPLNA oo 0

BAR CPL.
ELECTROMAGNET

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
................................................. SCREW




M 504




gl "avl

M 504

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination

Pos.
Det.

Dilec ¢.
Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

...... S980 000504 ODSTRIH NITI.....cccooosrrrrvvrvvercsssssrrneenn... THREAD TRIMMER

1.....5981 026194 . .. HRIDEL UPLNA. .. BAR CPL.
2......5981 042083 . .. DRZAK UPLNY . .. HOLDER CPL.
3....5981 060228 . .. PLUG CP.
4.....9202 002068 . .. SCREW

5.....S080 340206 .. SHAFT OF THREAD TRIMMER
6..... 5080 410698 . CASE

7.....S080 441698.. .. RING

8......5080 120293 .. SCREW

9.....5980 060225. .. HOLDER CPL.
10....... 5981 042084 . .. HOLDER KNIFE CPL.
11 ...... 9357 000080 . .. WASHER

12...... 5080 126055 .. SCREW

13....... 5080 126089 . .. SCREW

14.....5080 815303. .. HOLDER

.. SPRING
.. KNIFE OF THREAD TRIMMER

15...... 5080 818721 .
16...... S080 870242 .
17 ......0244 000700 .

19.....S080 112115.
20......S080 126191 .
21 ... S080 627214 .
22 ......S080 870241 .
23......S080 111375

. SCREW

.. DRZAK NOZ ... HOLDER KNIFE

.. NUZ ODSTRIHU ... .. KNIFE OF THREAD TRIMMER
SROUB oo SCREW




M 519

QY
[QV




9l avl

M 519

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination

Pos.
Det.

Dilec ¢.
Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

...... S980 000519 POHON ODSTRIHU NITI ...................... THREAD TRIMMER DRIVE
1. 5981 094079 . ... ELEKTROMAGNET UPLNY .. .. ELECTROMAGNET CPL.
2......5981 045575 . ... VACKA UPLNA ... .. CAM CPL.

3......5981 060190 . ... KLADKA UPLNA .............. .. ROLLER CPL.
4.....5981 094080 . ... ELEKTROMAGNET UPLNY .. .. ELECTROMAGNET CPL.

5.....5080 341253. . VODICT TYC .. GUIDING BAR
6.....5080 161145 MATICE M3 ... NUT M3
7.....5080 120373 SROUB ..o SCREW
8 .....5080 263277 . ... PRUZINA ODSTRIHU .. SPRING OF THREAD TRIMMING
9.....S080 120441 . .. SROUB ...ooovvine .. SCREW
...... S080 111376. SROUB ...... .. SCREW

LV .. SEE 2

.. SROUB M5 x 12 . SCREW M5 x 12

. VIZ POS. 3.... . SEE 3

. VIZPOS. 3. . SEE 3

.. POJ. KROUZEK . . RETAINING RING

.. JADRO UPLNE ... . CORE CPL.

... ELEKTROMAGNET . ELECTROMAGNET

. POJ. KROUZEK . . RETAINING RING

. SCREW

... SEE 1

. SCREW

~ INDUCTION COIL CPL.
. FLANGE

. SCREW

. SCREW

BODY OF ELECTROMAGNET

...... 5980 027598 .
23 ...... 5980 094011 .
24 ......S311 732040 .
25 ...... 9202 002467 .

31 ... S080 126065 .
32......5980 094061 .
33......S080 814485 .
34 ......9203 313022 .
35......9217 300518 .
36......S080 441689




2




21avl

M 249

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination

Pos.
Det.

Dilec ¢.
Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

...... $980 000249 ELEKTROMAGNETICKE ZPATKOVANI . EMG BACKTACKING
| Y AP ... VIZ S980 000249 ........ovvvoerreerrccere, SEE $980 000249
2...5080 161142. .

4..5080 191108.
5.....5080 318234.
[ ... VIZ S980 000249

“PIN
- SEE S980 000249

7. . ... KLADKA ........c....... .. ROLLER
8. ... VIZ 5980 000249 .. SEE 5980 000249
9.. ... VIZ S980 000249 .... .. SEE 5980 000249

... VIZ 5980 000249 ....
.. PODLOZKA.....
.. PODLOZKA....
.. SROUB M6 x 8
.. PODLOZKA 6,4 .....
.. VIZ S980 000249

.. SEE 5980 000249
.. WASHER

.. WASHER

... SCREW M6 x 8

.. WASHER 6.4

.. SEE S980 000249
17......5080 123117. .. SCREW

18 ...... S080 425327 .....covorccce s POUZDRO ... CASE

20 ...... S311 732040 ... POJ. KROUZEK RETAINING RING

125080 190675 .
135080 141111 .
145080 190346 .




M 521

2LUTA

YELLOW
ZELEN A GREEN
HN E DA BROWN
B ‘ LA WHITE
éEDA GREY




8Lavl

M 521
Pos.  Dilec ¢.

Nazev
Det. Part No.

Denomination
............................ PUSH-BUTTON PANEL

...... S980 000521
1. S080 839346 .

TLACITKOVY PANEL
. DRZAK

.. HOLDER

.. SCREW

.. SEE S980 000521
PRESS BUTTON

2......5309 738406 .
3




M 008




6LavL

M 008

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination

Pos.
Det.

Dilec ¢.
Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

...... S980 000008 . ... ELEKTRICKY ROZVADEC ... ELECTRICAL SWITCH BOARD

1. S080 120410. .. SROUB M4 x 8 ................ ... SCREW M4 x 8

2......5080 146060 . .. SROUB .......... .. SCREW

3...... 5321 952449 . . KRYT ... .. COVER

4.....5321 952451 . ... PODLOZKA ... .. WASHER

7......5273 940165 . ... PRUCHODKA ....... .. BUSHING

9.....5562 411000 . ... NG PASEK 2,5 x 135 .. ... NG BAND 2.5 x 135

12...... 5980 094029 DESKA ROZVODU .......ccccociriirinicens PLATE OF WIRING




M 264




LC avl

M 264

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev

Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S980 057264 KRYT REMENE ......oooooooeeeeeeenrnsccsss: COVER OF BELT
2. S080 839323 . ... ZARAZKA ...... .. STOPMOTION

3......5283 002001 .
4.....5080 190369 .
5......5080 120409 .
6.....5321 833821 .
9.....5080 123117.

.. HADIGKA PVC ..
.. PODLOZKA 4,3 .
.. SROUB M4 X6 ... .. SCREW M4 x 6
. ZASL. ZATKA 1833821 .. PLUG 1833821
~ SROUB ..o . SCREW

.. HOSE PVC
.. WASHER 4.3

1. S080 940179. ... PODLOZKA.... .. WASHER
12...... 5309 798408 . ... SROUB M4 x 8 ... SCREW M4 x 8
13...... 5273 005001 VLOZKA oo INSERT




M 266

s




22avl

M 266

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1......5980 057270 KRYT UPLNY woooeerocvneeecerenrrnneneees COVER CPL.
6......5321 833821. ~ZATKA ........... .. PLUG
7.....5080 191120. PODLOZKA .. WASHER
8......5080 146058 . SROUB ...... .. SCREW
9. S080 940177 . DORAZ .. STOP
10...... S080 123117 SROUB ..o SCREW







€2 avl

M 070

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... S980 000070 .....cvveerrrereriirererereee e IgOLENNI' PAKA ......occoovvevvceveneeevccern. KNEE LEVER
2. S080 141098 ... SROUB MB X 12 ....covviiicciicicriiens SCREW M6 x 12
3 S080 1411271 oo SROUB M8 X 12 ..o SCREW M8 x 12
b ... VIZ S$980 000070 .... .. SEE S980 000070
[ I ... VIZ S$980 000070 .. SEE S980 000070
6... S080 416146 . ... POUZDRO...... .. CASE
7. 9205 102788 . .. SROUB ...... .. SCREW
8. 0396 130013

CUSHION







M 163

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... 5980 000163 .......ccoovveeeveeceereeceerreresnneenenn. PROPOJOVACT KABEL EFKA ............. CONNECTING CABLE EFKA

ycavl







GgZavl

M 301

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... $980 000301 PROPOJOVACI KABEL

CONNECTING CABLE




M 325




92 avl

M 325

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... 5980 000325 .......coovveeeeveesrerrcesreeeesneeernn. PROPOJOVACH KABEL...........c............... CONNECTING CABLE







/,cavl

M 015

4......5413 000400 .
5.....5080 133124.
6..... 5080 310470 .
7......5413 000500 .
1. §548 001000 .

. KLIC IMBUS 4 .....
. ARETACNI SROUB ... . FIXING SCREW

.. NASTAVOVACI KOLIK .. SETTING PIN

. KLIC IMBUS 3. .. SPANNER IMBUS 3

. NAVLEKAC NITI .. THREADING OF THREAD

.. SPANNER IMBUS 4

12 ......0052 000369 . ... OLEJNICKA ... .. OIL CAN
14 ......0211 000699 . ... MAZACI OLEJ .. OlL
15......9081 100251 SROUBOVAK ..o SCREWDRIVER

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... $980 000015 STANDARDNI PRISLUSENSTVI ........... STANDARD ACCESSORIES
1. 9081 500051 SROUBOVAK ...covveieceececccs SCREWDRIVER
2. 9081 500010 SROUBOVAK ...covvircecciecececs SCREWDRIVER
3 S413 000500 . ... KLIC IMBUS 5 .. .. SPANNER IMBUS 5




LA
\oW

M 176




82avl

M 176

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination

Pos.
Det.

Dilec ¢.
Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

3......S080 826387 PRICHYTKA CLIP

4.....0104 250010 . S KRYT . COVER

7.....5272 226001 . .. KLINOVY REM . V-BELT

8.......0907 010050 . . VLOZKA ....... . INSERT

9....5273 940127 . VLOZKA ... . INSERT

10...... 5311 400030 . VRUT 5 x 30.. .. SCREW 5 x 30
11......S311 400040 . VRUT 5 x 40... .. SCREW 5 x 40
12......9840 123002 . . HREB2x 23 .. . NAIL 2 x 23

13..... 5321 026000 . .. GEPICKA 16 x 26 .. CAP 16 x 26
14.....5321 953251 . MISKA -.ope . DISH

15....... 5345 172000 . .. KABEL. PRICHYTKA . CABLE CLIP

16...... 5615 912025 . o KLIN e . WEDGE

17 ...... 5615 932046 . ~ KOLIK ........ - PIN

18....... 5708 130003 . . KNOT MAZACI ................. . WICK LUBRICATING
21......5980 057265 . .. OLEJOVA VANA S POUZDRY. . OIL TRAY WITH BUSHINGS
23......5980 060198 o ZAVES UPLNY ..o HANGER CPL.

NIT. STOJANEK PRO JEDNOJEHL.ST.. THREAD STAND FOR SINGLE-
NEEDLE MACHINES
LEVER

.. SPRING

... REGULATING RING

.. LEVER CPL.

.. SEE 43

.. SCREW

.. RETAINING RING

.. SEE 43

.. SEE 43

.. WASHER

... NAIL 1.6 x 20
DOCUMENTATION OF THE
MACHINE TYPE

OIL CAN

25......5981 036162

40 ......S080 383206
4 S080 264330 .
42 ......5980 052057 .
43 ......5981 027603 .

.. STAVECI KROUZEK .
. PAKA UPLNA....

45 ...S080 120295 .
...... 311 732060 .




M 252




629Vl

M 252

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination

Pos.
Det.

Dilec ¢.
Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

3......5080 826387 CLIP
4.....0104 250010 COVER

8......0907 010050 INSERT
9......5273 940127 . .. INSERT
10...... 5311 400030 . ... SCREW 5 x 30
1. S311 400040 . ... SCREW 5 x 40
12 ......9840 123002 . .. NAIL

13...... 5321 026000 . ... CAP 16 x 26
14 ...... 5321 953251 . .. DISH

15...... 5345 172000 . CABLE CLIP
16 ...... 5980 061238 . WEDGE

17 ...... 5615 932046 . PIN

18 ...... 5708 130003 . / s .. WICK LUBRICATING

21 ... 5980 057274 . ... OLEJOVA VANA UPLNA .......... .. .. OIL TRAY CPL.

22 ......5981 094058 . ... ELEKTROINSTALACNI MATERIAL ........ MATERIAL OF EL.INSTALATION

23 ......S980 060198 . ... ZAVES UPLNY .. HANGER CPL.

24 ......S309 798025 . . SCREW

25......5981 036162 . THREAD STAND FOR SINGLE-
............................... o NEEDLE MACHINES

30......S080 314210. .. SHAFT

3. S080 941107 . .. RING
32.....S080 625022 . .. STOP
33......5080 141141 . .. SCREW

34 ......5283 068001 . .. HOSE PVC
35...... 8315 264339. .. SPRING

36 ...... 5981 027603 . .. LEVER CPL.

44 ......S080 625186 . .. LEVER

45 ......S080 120295 . .. SCREW

46 ...... 5311 732060 . .. RETAINING RING
47 ......S080 318238. . PIN

48 ......S080 418183 ROLLER

B s Dokumentace dle typu stroje.................. Documentation of the machine type
60 ...... 0052 000369 . ... OLEJNICKA .. OIL CAN

61...... S080 831722. KRYT ......... .. COVER

62 ......9201 112877 . SROUB ....... .. SCREW

63 ...... 9330 700107 ... PODLOZKA .. WASHER

64 ...... 9330 000098 ... PODLOZKA .. WASHER

65 ...... 9231 110108 MATICE NUT




M 300

o
—




0gavl

M 300

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination

1. S080 836488 HOLDER

3. 9205 102478 SCREW

4. $981 045566 PULLEY CPL.

5. S080 146064 . .. SCREW

6. 9202 002908 . .. SCREW

7. $309 543512. .. SCREW

8. §272 100519. ... TOOTHED BELT

9. S080 831710. .. COVER

10...... $309 000510. .. SCREW

1. S080 274152 RING







LEavl

M 016

Pos.
Det.

Dilec ¢.
Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

Pos.
Det.

Dilec ¢.
Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

ADDITIONAL PART FOR THREAD
STAND







ceavl

M 218

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination

Pos.
Det.

Dilec ¢.
Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

1. S080 123180 SROUB ... SCREW

2.....5080 126184 . ... SCREW M2 x 6
3.....5080 811825. .. THROAT PLATE
6.....S080 394190. El . ... NEEDLE HOLDER
7.....S080 349213. ... DRZAK VODICE ....... .. HOLDER

8 ......5080 623291 . ... VODIC JEHEL PREDNI ... FRONT NEEDLE GUIDE
1. S080 111302. .. SROUB M5 x 8 ............ ... SCREW M5 x 8
14 ......S080 623292 . ... VODIC JEHEL ... ... NEEDLE GUIDE

.. STEHOVA DESKA
. JEHELNIK ... ..

16...... 5080 132112. ... SROUB .. .. SCREW
18 ......5080 111109. .. SROUB .......... .. SCREW
19...... 5080 124051 SROUB JEHELNIKU ....coocvvirriirices SCREW







M 219

. THROAT PLATE
... JEHEI } ... NEEDLE HOLDER

.. DRZAK VODICE ... . HOLDER

.. VODIC JEHEL PREDNI .. FRONT NEEDLE GUIDE
. SROUBM5 X8 .......... .. SCREW M5 x 8

.. VODIC JEHEL ... ... NEEDLE GUIDE

3......5080 811817.
6...... 5080 394190.
7.....5080 349213.
8 ......5080 623291 .
... S080 111302.
14 ...... 5080 623288 .

16 ......S080 132112. .. SCREW
18 ......5080 111109. .. SCREW
19...... 5080 124051 ......ccvocvrvvcrciivcecrisiieeeeee. SROUB JEHELNIKU oo SCREW

e avl

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev

Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
1. S080 123180 SCREW
2. S080 126184 . .. SCREW







geavl

M 220

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination

Pos.
Det.

Dilec ¢.
Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

1. S080 123180. .. SROUB .. ... SCREW

2.....5080 126184 . .. SROUB .......... .. SCREW

3......5080 811826 . ... STEHOVA DES .. THROAT PLATE

6 ...... 5080 394202 . .. JEHELNIK ......... ... NEEDLE HOLDER
7.....5080 349213 . ... DRZAK VODICE ....... .. HOLDER

8 ......5080 623291 . ... VODIC JEHEL PREDNI ... FRONT NEEDLE GUIDE
... S080 111302. .. SROUB M5 x 8 ............ ... SCREW M5 x 8

14 ...... 5080 623293 . VODIC JEHEL ... NEEDLE GUIDE
16 ......S080 132112. SROUB ...... .. SCREW
18 ......5080 111109. .. SROUB .......... .. SCREW
19......S080 124051 . ... SROUB JEHELNIKU . .. SCREW
25 ......S080 623297 VODIC JEHEL ...ovvcicccis NEEDLE GUIDE







9gavl

M 221

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination

Pos.
Det.

Dilec ¢.
Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

1. S080 123180 SROUB ... SCREW

2.....5080 126184 . .. SROUB .......... .. SCREW

3.....5080 811827. ... STEHOVA DES .. THROAT PLATE
6.....S080 394202 . .. JEHELNIK .......... ... NEEDLE HOLDER
7.....S080 349213. ... DRZAK VODICE ....... .. HOLDER

8 ......5080 623291 . ... VODIC JEHEL PREDNI ... FRONT NEEDLE GUIDE
1. S080 111302. .. SROUB M5 x 8 ............ ... SCREW M5 x 8
14 ......S080 623294 . ... VODIC JEHEL ... ... NEEDLE GUIDE

16...... 5080 132112. ... SROUB .. .. SCREW
18 ......5080 111109. .. SROUB .......... .. SCREW
19...... 5080 124051 . ... SROUB JEHEL . .. SCREW
25 ......S080 623297 VODIC JEHEL ...covoiiccccs NEEDLE GUIDE







€8Vl

M 222

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination

Pos.
Det.

Dilec ¢.
Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

1. S080 123180 SCREW
2......5080 126184 . .. SCREW
3......5080 811828 .. THROAT PLATE
6...... 5080 394168 . ... NEEDLE HOLDER
14 ......S080 623289 . ... NEEDLE GUIDE
16...... 5080 132112. .. SCREW
18......5080 111109. .. SCREW
25 ......S080 623297 NEEDLE GUIDE




M 224 M 225 M 226 M 227
~ .

! 10 g 80-110 “

N NEEDLE 60-80 . EEDLE 60-80 o EEDLE 80~ N

N
CATEGORY 100 CATEGORY 100 E) CATEGORY 200
o L]
- [ 1.6
M 228 M 229 M 230 M 231
)
| | ] _
& NEEDLE 80-110 ~ = ["NEEDLE 110-140 > N\ fNEEDLE 140-180 - NEEDLE 80-110
N . CATECORY 200 N | CATEGORY 300 N /¥ CATEGORY 400 N CATEGORY 200
s 2
M 232 M 233 M 234
s
5 \ " I
K [NEEDLE 110-140 < IMNEEDLE 140-180 \_N_/ | NEEDLE 140-180
/C\ CATEGORY 300 ~ |\ CATEGORY 400 — CATEGORY 400
~— b I
2.4 2.4 3.2




8¢ avl

M?224 M225 M226 M227 M228 M229 M230 M231 M232 M233 M234

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
M 224 ; ]

...... $980 000224 ..........ccccecevveeeeeerererecrenennne.. VLOZKA STEHOVE DESKY .................. THROAT PLATE INSERT
M 225 ; i

...... §980 000225 .........cccoecevereereiereeisnerenenne. VLOZKA STEHOVE DESKY .................. THROAT PLATE INSERT
M 226 . .

...... $980 000226 ..........cccceceveererericererecrennnne.. VLOZKA STEHOVE DESKY .................. THROAT PLATE INSERT
M 227 y i

...... §980 000227 ........coeeererereerevereersnsrennennn. VLOZKA STEHOVE DESKY .................. THROAT PLATE INSERT
M 228 . .

...... $980 000228 ..........cceceeveereeeecrererecrennnne. VLOZKA STEHOVE DESKY .................. THROAT PLATE INSERT
M 229 ; i

...... §980 000229 .........ccceeevererreereesnerennnen. VLOZKA STEHOVE DESKY ................. THROAT PLATE INSERT
M 230 . 5

...... $980 000230 .........ccoceevevererevecrerenecrenennne.. VLOZKA STEHOVE DESKY .................. THROAT PLATE INSERT
M 231 y i

...... $980 000231 .......coceveereverereeereeirnerenennen. VLOZKA STEHOVE DESKY .................. THROAT PLATE INSERT
M 232 . .

...... $980 000232 .........ccoceceveveererevecrererecrerennene.. VLOZKA STEHOVE DESKY ................... THROAT PLATE INSERT
M 233 ; b

...... $980 000233 ..........cccoevvererevereerrnerenennen. VLOZKA STEHOVE DESKY .................. THROAT PLATE INSERT

234 ; i
...... $980 000234 .........ccceceeveereeeeerererecrerennne.. VLOZKA STEHOVE DESKY .................. THROAT PLATE INSERT







6€avl

M 010

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination

...... S980 000010 ... QSVETLENI ... .. LIGHTING

1. S080 120218 ... SROUB M4 x ... SCREW M4 x 6
2......5311 400026 . o VRUT s .. SCREW
3......5080 120332. .. SROUB M4 x4 .........cc...cc.... ... SCREW M4 x 4
5...... 5345 012000 . ... KABEL. PRICHYTKA KPNC .. CABLE CLIP
7......5080 839332. ... DRZAK SVETLA ......cccoeenne ... HOLDER OF LIGHT
8 ......5080 190359 . ... PODLOZKA......... .. WASHER
9.....5080 120259 . .. SROUB M5 X 8 ...oocvvn ... SCREW M5 x 8

10...... 5980 094025 .
15...... 5981 090091 .
20......S080 120245 .
21 ... S080 120339.
22 ......S080 120363 .
23 ......S080 126065 .
24 ......S080 161201 .

... TRANSFORMATOR OSVETLENI .. .. TRANSFORMER OF LIGHTING
e SVETLO oo .. LIGHT

... SROUB M3 x 6 ... SCREW M3 x 6

... SROUB M2 x 3 ... ... SCREW M2 x 3

... SROUB M2 x 10 .. ... SCREW M2 x 10

... SROUB M3 x 6 ... SCREW M3 x 6

... MATICE ......... . NUT

25 s .. VIZ POS. 15.. .. SEE 15
26 ... .. VIZ POS. 15.. .. SEE 15
27 ... .. VIZ POS. 15.. .. SEE 15
28 e .. VIZ POS. 15...... .. SEE 15

29......5321 952448 . .. KRYT OSVETLENI ... .. COVER OF LIGHTING
32..... 5347 064415. .. ZAROVKA 12V/10W . BULB 12V/10W

33 ... $632 953285 ..o KRYCT SKLO - COVER GLASS

35 e VIZ POS, 15 oo SEE 15

36...... 5980 094016 . .. DRZAK ZAROVKY .. HOLDER OF BULB
37.....5080 190369 . .. PODLOZKA.... . WASHER

38...... 5080 815304 PODLOZKA WASHER




Z 012




0¥avlL

Z012

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination

Pos.
Det.

Dilec ¢.
Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

...... $794 222012 OSVETLENI HALOGEN .................eo... LIGHTING HALOGEN
1.....S080 120692 o SROUB .o . SCREW
2......5080 190346 . .. PODLOZKA...,
3......0798 500088 . .. TRANSFORMA .
4.....0907 487519 . e SADA DILCU o
5......9822 510001 OSVETLENT e LIGHT




M 018

28




L avl

M 018

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... $980 000018 ......oovveeeererveecreerrveecersernrecesnes VODIC DILA ovcoevceeeeecceeeeevceee... SEWN WORK GUIDE

5980 052052.

S080 744535
S080 110106

S980 052053 .
S080 192065 .
S080 616046 .
S080 332171
S080 318242
S080 260607 .
S080 115098 .

S080 124051 . ..
S080 271529 . ..

S080 263278 .
S980 047274 .
S080 190353 .
S309 912406 .
S080 826384 .
S309 912508 .
S080 190359 .
S309 912410.

S080 271538
S080 271539.

S321 010220
S080 134028

... VEDENI UPLNE .
.. VIZ POS. 1....

.. GUIDANCE CPL.
... SEE1

... SEE1
... SEE1

CARRIER
PIN

.. LEVER CPL.
.. WASHER

.. LEVER

.. SCREW

.. BAR

.. SPRING

.. PIN

.. SCREW

.. GUIDE

.. SPRING

.. LEVER CPL.
.. WASHER

... SCREW M4 x 6

.. HOLDER

... SCREW M5 x 8

.. WASHER

... SCREW M4 x 10
.. SEE 7
.. SEE 7

.. GUIDE
.. GUIDE
.. BALL

SCREW







¢y avl

M 149

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... 5980 000149 .....oovvvoooerervecerereeeceeseneneeeenn. VODIC DILA oo SEWN WORK GUIDE




M 055 M 132 M 133 M 134
M 303 & M 194 M 242 M 261
el
\/
M 262 M 520




ey avl

M055 M132 M133 M134 M303 M194 M242 M261 M262 M520

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
M 055 .
...... $980 000055 .........cceceveveerererecrerernrennnne.. PROPOJOVACIH KABEL ......................... CONNECTING CABLE
M 132
...... $548 000255 .........cccovceveverviieeeeerreenenenn. JEHLA 134 KKLR €. 80 ......................... NEEDLE 134 KKLR No. 80
M 133
...... S$548 000260 ...........ccccceeevererereererererenne. JEHLA 134 KKLR €. 90 ......................... NEEDLE 134 KKLR No. 90
M 134
...... S548 000312.......ccoeevveveveirereciereneeienenenne. JEHLA 134 KKLR €. 130 ....................... NEEDLE 134 KKLR No. 130
M 303
...... S$548 000303 ........c.coccvevevererereeeeerieneneneneeee. JEHLA 134 KKLR €. 180 ....................... NEEDLE 134 KKLR No. 180
M 194 » ) .
...... $980 000194 ..........ccceeeveeeeververrerevennene.. DRZAK ZADNIHO VODIGE ................... REAR GUIDE HOLDER
M 242 ; .
...... S548 000242 ..........cooeceeveeeereeeererrenennene. SERIZOVACI MERKA .......................... ADJUSTABLE GAUGE
M 261 )
...... S980 000261 ........cceevvevrerereerererrerereerenee. PODAVAG 1 ... FEED DOG 1
M 262 .
...... $980 000262 ..........c.ccceceveerererecrerereneererenen. PODAVAC 1.5, FEED DOG 1.5
DILCE PRO STROJ BEZ ODSTRIHU ..... PARTS FOR MACHINE WITHOUT
.. TRIMMING

.. COVER
SCREW




M 156

M 172

M 174

M 310




yi/avl

M156 M 172 M 174 M 310

Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev Pos.  Dilec €. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
M 156
...... 5980 000156 .......coovveeeeeveceseerceserecesnneernn. DRZAK KOLECKOVE PATKY ................. HOLDER FOR THE TOP ROLLER
L .. VIZ $980 000156............... .. VIZ S980 000156
2 s ... VIZ $980 000156 .. VIZ $980 000156
3...... 5080 555045 . ... PASTOREK..... .. PINION
4....5080 410678 . ... POUZDRO....... .. CASE
5...5311 733151 . ... POJ.KROUZEK. . .. RETAINING RING
6......5080 111212. .. SROUB ............. .. SCREW
T e ... VIZ $980 000156 .. VIZ S980 000156
8 .....5080 190353. PODLOZKA........ WASHER
9.....5080 120226 . SROUB ...... .. SCREW
10 ...... S080 132240 SROUB ..o SCREW
M 172
...... $980 000172 TOP ROLLER
1......S080 452051 . .. HOLDER
2.....5080 561058 . ... TOP ROLLER
3.....5324 020052. .. BALL
4.....5080 441679. .. SCREW
5.....5080 111303 SCREW
M 174
...... $980 000174 . TOP ROLLER
1......S080 452051 . .. HOLDER

2......5980 088006 .
3...... 5324 020052 .

... TOP ROLLER RUBBER COATED
.. BALL

4......5080 441679. .. SCREW
5......5080 111303 SCREW
M 310
...... 5980 000310 TOP ROLLER

1. S080 452051 . .. HOLDER

2......5080 561069 . .. TOP ROLLER SMOOTH
3......5324 020052 . .. BALL

4.....5080 441679 . .. SCREW

5......5080 111303 SCREW




M 157

M 173

5
M 175

5
M 311




G avl

M157 M 173 M 175 M 311

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
...... $980 000157 DRZAK KOLECKOVE PATKY ............... HOLDER FOR THE TOP ROLLER

L, . VIZ 980 000157 ............. . VIZ $980 000157
2 e .. VIZ 5980 000157 . VIZ 5980 000157
3.....5080 555046 . .. PASTOREK ... . PINION
4....5080 410678 . .. POUZDRO...... . CASE
5...8311 733151 . . POJ.KROUZEK. . . RETAINING RING
6......5080 111212, .. SROUB .......... . SCREW
7 .. VIZ 980 000157 . VIZ 5980 000157
8.....5080 190353 . . PODLOZKA........ . WASHER
9.....5080 120226 . .. SROUB ... . SCREW

10..... 5080 132240 SROUB ..o SCREW

M 173 -

...... $980 000173 ...occocoorcrcrcrcrocrorrer. KOLEGKOVA PATKA ......ccoo...... TOP ROLLER
1.00.:5080 452051 ..oocooooeoee DRZAK .o HOLDER
25080 561059 ..o KOLECKO @ 35 MM oo TOP ROLLER
3.....5324 020052 . . BALL
4....5080 441679. . SCREW
5......5080 111303 SCREW

M 175 Qe

...... $980 000175 KOLECKOVA PATKA TOP ROLLER
1.....S080 452051 . w DRZAK oo . HOLDER
2......5980 088007 . . KOLECKO POGUMOVANE 35 mm .... TOP ROLLER RUBBER GOATED
3......5324 020052 . . BALL
4....5080 441679. . SCREW
5.....5080 111303 SCREW

M 311 o

...... $980 000311 . .. KOLECKOVA PATKA ... .. TOP ROLLER
1.....5080 452051 . i DRZAK oo . HOLDER
2......5080 561070 .. KOLECKO HLADKE @ 35 mm .. TOP ROLLER SMOOTH
3.....5324 020052 . o KULICKA o . BALL
4....5080 441679 . . SROUB ... . SCREW
5.....5080 111303 SROUB oo SCREW




M 296

° 45 mm

2 mm

° 45 mm

3,8 mm

M 297

M 295




9y avl

M?295 M296 M 297

Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev Pos.  Dilec ¢. Nazev
Det. Part No. Denomination Det. Part No. Denomination
M 295

...... $980 000295 . ... DRZAK KOLECKOVE PATKY ... ... HOLDER FOR THE TOP ROLLER

1. S080 555048 . .. PASTOREK ....cccoooiviinnes .. PINION
2......5080 410693 . ... POUZDRO....... .. CASE
3......5080 561064 . .. OZUBENE KOLO ... TOOTHED WHEEL

.. VIZ 5980 000295
... SLEEVE OF HOLDER
.. VIZ S980 000295

.. VIZ S980 000295 ...
.. OBJIMKA DRZAKU .
. VIZ 980 000295 ...

7.....5080 126189 SROUB ............ .. SCREW

8 ...... 5080 452051 . DRZAK .. HOLDER
9.....5080 441679 . SROUB .. SCREW
10......S080 111303. SROUB ...... .. SCREW

1. S324 020052 . ... KULICKA ........... .. BALL

12 e ... VIZ 5980 000295 .. VIZ S980 000295
13......S080 132240. ..SROUB ............. .. SCREW

14 ...... 5080 190353 . .. PODLOZKA WASHER

15...... 5080 120226 . SROUB ...... SCREW

16....... 5080 120227 . . SROUB ..., . SCREW
17.....S311 732014. .. POJ.KROUZEK. . . RETAINING RING
18.....5080 111212 SROUB ..o SCREW
296 )
...... $980 000296 .........cocoorrverorrerrorrorrner: KOLECKO @ 45 MM ..o WHEEL @ 45 mm
M 297 )
...... $980 000297 ... KOLECKO @ 45 MM ~..ooooc..... WHEEL @ 45 mm






